Illinois law.

Section 1230.150  Renewals 

a)	The certificate of registration issued under the Act for a detection of deception examiner shall expire on May 31 of each odd-numbered year.  The holder of this certificate of registration may renew the certificate during the month preceding the expiration date by paying the fee required by Section 1230.155. 

b)	The certificate of registration for detection of deception trainee shall expire one year from the date of issuance.  The holder of this certificate of registration may renew the certificate by submitting a new 4-page application and the fee required by Section 1230.155 two months prior to the expiration date of the initial certificate of registration. The certificate of registration for detection of deception trainee shall only be renewed one time past the initial issuance of the certificate.

c)	It is the responsibility of each registrant to notify the Division of any change of address. Failure to receive a renewal form from the Division shall not constitute an excuse for failure to pay the renewal fee. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 4832, effective April 1, 2013)
